ARREST WARRANT

- 2016A1010202161

- STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
E Oo:aﬁ _nll_ gcao_._um_&oﬂ

Charleston

THE STATE
against

Everette Rashad Duffy
Address: /5344 Cherry Hill Rd
Holtywood, SC 29449-6917

Phone: (000)000-0000 ssvillp

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) Form Approved by

ORIGINAL S.C. Allomey General
E. County/ D Municipality of ) AEFIDAVIT Apit 21 2003

Charleston ) @' ; ;
Personally appeared before me the affiant Barry Goldstein who

being duly sworn deposes and says that defendant Everette Rashad U:mw
did within this county and state on orabout §/9/2016 violate the criminal faws of the
State of South Carofina (or ordinance of H County/ _H_ Municipality of Charleston )

in the foliowing particulars:
PESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Assault / Assault & Battery of a High & Aggravated Nature

| further sfate that there s probable cause fo believe that the defendant named above did commit
the -crime set forth and that probable cause is based on the following facts:

Sex M Race: B Height 5 10 Weight 170
DLState: _SC__ DL# 101547850 SEE ATTACHED
DOB: 2/18/199] Agency ORI #:  SC0100000
Prosecuting Agency:  Charleston County Sheriff
Presecuting Officer: Barry Goldstein - 0470
Offense: Assault / Assault & Battery of a High &
Aggravated Nature
Offenss Code: 3411 h\§u\”
d i -3
Code/Ordinance Sec:  16-03-0600(B)(1) Slgnature of Affant 4 \ \& . 4 y 01&&”1 ]
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ' .
E County/ _H_ Municipality of W Affiants Address 3691 Leeds Ave . -
: itz . The accused ) North Charleston, SC 29406-
Is to be amested and Dbrought belore we fo be Charleston Affiant's Telephone  (843)202-1700
dealt with according to the law.
sy ARREST WARRANT
Stgnaiure of Judge
Date: TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:
It appearing from the above affidavit that ihere are reasonable grounds to  believe that
RETURN
A copy of this d on orabout 5/9/2016 defendant Everette Rashad Duffy
defendant did viclate the criminal laws of the State of South Carolina (or ordinance of
on @ County/ D Mumicipality of Charleston ‘ ) as set forth below:
v DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Assault / Assauit & Battery of a High & Aggravated Nature
Having found probable cause and the above affiant having swarn before me, you are empowered and directed 1o arrest the said defendant and bring him or
T ellaw enl SHcer her before me forthwith to be dealt with according fo law. A copy of this Arrest Warrant shall be delivered 1o the defendant at the fime of its execution, or as
m.\ m@ﬂc:m_. Sﬁm_‘mmﬂm_, mw is ﬂumnhmwa )
R i N 10 and subscribed before me
RN WARRANT TO; on 5/11/2016 7 )
General Sessions Judge’sAddress 3831 Leeds Avenue, Ste 200
Charleston County Judicial Center Ls) ) North Charleston, SC 29405-
100 Broad Street, Suite 106 : I Less Judge's Telephone  (843)746-9822
Charleston, SC 20401 AlviR Barl Bligen ) =
, Judge Code: 5536 ) lssuingCout: [X] Magistrate [] Muricipa [[] ircuit
ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL



STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
COUNTY OF CHARLESTON

OCA #2016-007177
COUNTY OF CHARLESTON AFFIDAVIT

G s\
Personally appeared before me, a magistrate of this County, one f 1. ﬂca'/@én_) who, first being duly
sworn, deposes and says 4

i

Everette Rashad Duffy

did within Charleston County and this State on or about the 9th day of May 2016 violate the criminal laws of the
State of South Carolina in the following particulars:

Violation of State Code 16-3-600(B)
Assault and Battery of a High and Aggravated Nature

The affiant states that there is probable cause to believe that the defendant named above did commit the crime(s) set
forth, and that such probable cause is based on the following facts:

That on E)S/ 09/2016 at approximately 23:45hrs. the above named defendant did knowingly, willfully, and
unlawfully violate statue 16-3-600(B) Assault and Battery of a High and Aggravated Nature by the following
particulars.

That the defendant did knowingly and willfully and with criminal intent did physically assault with his hands the
victim Derrick L. Porter B/M , Age 28 while incarcerated at the Al Cannon Detention Center located at 36’9'%)94 J)
" Leeds Ave. North Charleston, S.C .Both the defendant and the victim were being held in the same cell for
independent charges when they got into a verbal confrontation about the victim’s family members. During the
confrontation the victim was struck by the defendant with his hands and thrown to the ground against the
concrete floor causing.serious bodily injury. The victim sustained four broken teeth, facial injuries to the bones
in his face, and fractures to his skull. He was transported to MUSC where he is presently in the intensive care
unit being treated for the injuries. The detention officets at the facility spoke with the above named defendant
after being summoned to the cell, and he voluntarily admitted to them that he committed this assault.

That the above information is true and believable based on the investigation of Det. B. Goldstein of the Charleston
County Sheriff’s Office who is able to prové the same against the form of the statute in such case made and
provided for against the peace and dignity of the state.

Swor g and Subscribed before me ) A@ O
Thiss [ Qay of AAGY 2016 %//’7- % 4 & ar
' arleston County Sheriff’s Office
% 3691 Leeds Ave.
/C\ North Charleston, SC 29405

Signat}afe%ﬂudge Phone # (843) 554-2241




